

## Josephine Wants to Dance Early Bird Ticket Competition

## **Description**

To celebrate Jackie French and Bruce Whatley's beloved Australian picture book *Josephine Wants to Dance* leaping from page to stage at The Joan 20 – 22 March, we have one \$50 QBD Books voucher to give away, thanks to our friends at QBD Books!

For your chance to win, simply purchase a ticket any performance of *Josephine Wants to Dance* at The Joan before 9am, Friday 28 February 2025 and you will automatically be entered into the draw.

Hop to it – book your tickets now for your chance to win!

## **Terms and Conditions**

- 1. Information on how to enter and the prizes form part of these Terms and Conditions of entry. Participation in this promotion is deemed acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.
- 2. The promoter is Penrith Performing & Visual Arts (Joan Sutherland Performing Arts Centre), 597 High Street, Penrith, NSW, 2750. ABN: 97 003 605 089.
- 3. Entry is open to patrons who purchase a minimum of one ticket to a performance of *Josephine Wants to Dance* at the Joan Sutherland Performing Arts Centre, Penrith before 9am, Friday 28 February. The season of *Josephine Wants to Dance* plays at The Joan from 20 22 March 2025.
- 4. This is a competition of luck. Patrons who purchase a minimum of one ticket to see *Josephine Wants to Dance* before 9am, Friday 28 February will automatically be entered into the draw to win a \$50 QBD Books voucher, redeemable in-store at any QBD Books store or on QBD Books website.
- 5. One winner will be selected at random at The Joan, 597 High Street, Penrith, NSW, 2750 at 11am, Friday 28 February 2025. The Promoter reserves the right to draw reserves in case of an invalid entry or invalid entrant.
- 6. By entering, entrants understand that they will need to provide their information to the promoter to claim the prize.
- 7. There will be one winner. The prize includes a gift voucher for QBD Books (ABN: 54 614 038 765). The total value of the voucher is \$50.00.

- 8. The Promoter's decision in relation to any aspects of the competition is final and binding on all competition entrants and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 9. Only the winner will be notified. The winner will be contacted by The Joan and will be able to collect their prize from Box Office on the day they attend the performance of *Josephine Wants to Dance* they have booked tickets for. Arrangements will be made with the winner for a photo to be taken of them for publications on The Joan's website and Facebook, Instagram and LinkedIn pages.
- 10. If for any reason this promotion is cancelled or is not capable of running as planned, due to an intervention of any outside agent or event which naturally changes the result or prevents or hinders its determination, including but not limited to vandalism, power failures, tempests, natural disasters, acts of God, civil unrest, strikes; the Promoter may in its absolute discretion cancel the event and recommence it from the start on the same conditions subject to State Regulation.
- 11. In the event that for any reason whatsoever a winner does not take an element of the prize at the time stipulated by the promoter then that element of the prize will be forfeited by the winner and cash will not be awarded in lieu of that element of the prize.
- 12. The personal information you provide in entering this competition will be used by the promoter to conduct the competition.
- 13. In case of an emergency Penrith Performing & Visual Arts (Joan Sutherland Performing Arts Centre) will use the contact details supplied by you when entered this competition.

This competition is proudly supported by QBD Books.

<u>Click here</u> to visit The Joan's website or <u>click here</u> to visit QBD Book's website.